
Government of West Bengal, 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, 

Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

Pearabagan Road, Hooghly, Pin- 712103 
Phone & Fax  No. 03326802735. 

 
LIST OF WORKS FOR NOTICE INVITING  TENDER NO. 4  OF 2016-17  OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER , HOOGHLY IRRIGATION DIVISION. 

(Circulated vide Memo No :- 32-1/1216          Dated  10.06.2016  of Executive Engineer, Hooghly Irrigation Division) 
1. Last date of receiving application                    :- 17.06.2016 up to 4-00 PM 
2. Last date of  purchasing. Tender Form etc.      :- 20.06.2016 up to 4-00 PM 
3. Date & time of dropping Tender                       :- 22.06.2016 up to 3-00 PM 
4. Date & time of opening Tender           :- 22.06.2016 at  3-30 PM 

Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
1 Emergent flood preventive measure in the form of clearing 

and removing Solid / semi solid compact mass, weeds and 
uprooting, clearing jungles from CH. 774.00 to CH.822.00 
of river South Saraswati in Block : Domjur, Dist : Howrah 
under Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

4,79,148.00 9,583.00 
 

2911(ii) 
 

NIL 60  Days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 
2 Emergent flood preventive measure in the form of clearing 

and removing Solid / semi solid compact mass, weeds and 
uprooting, clearing jungles from CH. 822.00 to CH.870.00 
of river South Saraswati in Block : Domjur, Dist : Howrah 
under Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

4,83,025.00 9,661.00 
 

2911(ii) 
 

NIL 60  Days Non Plan  
EE/HID -Do- 

3 Emergent flood preventive measure in the form of clearing 
and removing Solid / semi solid compact mass, weeds and 
uprooting, clearing jungles from CH. 870.00 to CH.915.00 
of river South Saraswati in Block : Domjur, Dist : Howrah 
under Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

4,68,260.00 9,365.00 
 

2911(ii) 
 

NIL 60  Days Non Plan  
EE/HID -Do- 

4 Emergent flood preventive measure in the form of clearing 
and removing Solid / semi solid compact mass, weeds and 
uprooting, clearing jungles from CH. 915.00 to CH.960.00 
of river South Saraswati in Block : Domjur, Dist : Howrah 
under Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

4,68,188.00 9,364.00 
 

2911(ii) 
 

NIL 60  Days Non Plan  
EE/HID -Do- 

5 Emergent flood preventive measure in the form of clearing 
and removing Solid / semi solid compact mass, weeds and 
uprooting, clearing jungles from CH. 960.00 to CH.1008.00 
of river South Saraswati in Block : Domjur, Dist : Howrah 
under Hooghly Irrigation Division. 

4,79,210.00 9,584.00 
 

2911(ii) 
 

NIL 60  Days Non Plan  
EE/HID -Do- 



Sl 
No 

Name of Work Amount put to 
tender 

Rs.             P. 

Earnest Money 
Deposit  

 
Rs.         P. 

Tender 
Form No. 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper     
 Rs. 

Time 
allowed for 
completion 

of work 

Source of fund Accepting 
Authority 

Contractor eligible to 
participate in this Tender 

6 M/R to Balarampur Bridge at Ch 256.80 over Cut Kunti 
Channel in the form of restoration of wearing course within 
P.S.- Singur, Dist.- Hooghly under Hooghly Irrigation 
Division. 

4,44,364.00 8,887.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID 

Bona fide Contractors  
having credential of 
execution of  similar 

nature of work of value 
50% of  the  amount put 
to tender within the  last 

5(five) years. 
7 M/R to both  bank  of Dakatia Khal including inlets in between  

Madpur  and Prasadpur   within  Block  Tarakeswar, Haripal & 
Jangipara  under Mundeswari Irrigation Sub Division of Hooghly 
Irrigation Division. 
 

4,82,433.00 9,649.00 2911(ii) NIL 120 days Non Plan  
EE/HID -Do- 

8 M/R to the right embankment of River Ghea at Natunveri at Ch 
534.00 within Block Singur under Chandannagar Irrigation Sub 
Division of Hooghly Irrigation Division.(2nd Call of NIT 1 of 2016-
17 Sl No.34) 

4,53,229.00 9,065.00 2911(ii) NIL 30 days Non Plan  
EE/HID -Do- 

                      
                                                                                                                                                                  (Sd/- S.Sarkar)  
                  Executive Engineer                                                                                    
                                                                Hooghly Irrigation Division 


